

Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

April 20, 2012

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 19, 2012, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 27-12 (K2-031), CCTV Service and Manhole Inspection, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total</u>
Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC	\$269,062.97
Visu-Sewer, Inc.	\$368,570.73
National Power Rodding Corp.	\$1,064,555.17

This public works project was estimated at \$350,000.00 and funding is available.

Sincerely yours,



Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney

**CCTV SERVICE AND MANHOLE INSPECTION
 CONTRACT NO. 27-12 (K2-031)**

Receive bids: Thursday, April 19, 2012, Room 301, 2:00 PM Local Time
 Office of the Commissioner of Public Works
 Racine, WI

		Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC Green Bay, WI 5% Bid Bond		Visu-Sewer, Inc. Pewaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond		National Power Rodding Corp. Chicago, IL 5% Bid Bond	
QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	111587 LF Closed Circuit Television Inspection-Sanitary Sewers (Light Cleaning)	\$0.91	\$101,544.17	\$1.24	\$138,367.88	\$2.21	\$246,607.27
2	91070 LF Closed Circuit Television Inspection-Storm Sewers (Includes Light Cleaning)	\$1.04	\$94,712.80	\$1.37	\$124,765.90	\$6.03	\$549,152.10
3	22030 LF Closed Circuit Television Inspection-Storm Leads Sewers (Includes Light Cleaning)	\$2.10	\$46,263.00	\$2.76	\$60,802.80	\$5.86	\$129,095.80
4	393 EA Manhole Inspection-Sanitary Sewer Manholes	\$19.00	\$7,467.00	\$31.95	\$12,556.35	\$100.00	\$39,300.00
5	358 EA Manhole Inspection-Storm Sewer Manholes	\$19.00	\$6,802.00	\$31.95	\$11,438.10	\$100.00	\$35,800.00
6	646 EA Manhole Inspection-Storm Inlet Manholes	\$19.00	\$12,274.00	\$31.95	\$20,639.70	\$100.00	\$64,600.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:			\$269,062.97		\$368,570.73		\$1,064,555.17